504362212 05/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4408904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS A. FULLER	01/23/2015
RICHARD A. WYSK	01/21/2015
WAYNE J. SEBASTIANELLI	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARGENTUMCIDALELECRICS, INC.	
Street Address:	110 SETTLERS WAY	
City:	BOALSBURG	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16827	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15216197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-349-5745

Email: pommier@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: TYE BIASCO

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4904.04US07	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN POMMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Pommier/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=4904.04US07 - Assignment 1#page1.tif source=4904.04US07 - Assignment 1#page2.tif source=4904.04US07 - Assignment 1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042338 FRAME: 0494 504362212

Assignment of Patent Rights

Thomas A. Fuller ("Assignor") is an inventor of "Prophylactic Bactericidal Medical Device", as described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 14/090,699, filed, November 26, 2014 (the "Patent Application"). ArgentumCidalElectrics, Inc. whose place of business is 110 Settlers Way, Boalsburg, PA 16827, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any continuations, reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

The Man	-	Date: 1/23/15
Thomas A. Fuller, (Assignor)		7 7 3
On this day of	, before me,	, the
undersigned Notary Public, persona	lly appeared	ASSIGNOR, personally
known to me (or proved to me on t	he basis of satisfactory evid	ence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument	, and acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same. WITNESS
my hand and official seal in	County of	on the date set forth in
this certificate.	•	
Notary Public		

Assignment of Patent Rights

Richard A. Wysk ("Assignor") is an inventor of "Prophylactic Bactericidal Medical Device", as described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 14/090,699, filed, November 26, 2014 (the "Patent Application"). ArgentumCidalElectrics, Inc. whose place of business is 110 Settlers Way, Boalsburg, PA 16827, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any continuations, reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Richard A. Wysk, (Assignor)	Date: Jrw 21,2015
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sa subscribed to the within instrument, and acknow	ASSIGNOR, personally atisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is sledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS on the date set forth in
Notary Public	

Assignment of Patent Rights

Wayne J. Sebastianelli ("Assignor") is an inventor of "Prophylactic Bactericidal Medical Device", as described in the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 14/090,699, filed, November 26, 2014 (the "Patent Application"). ArgentumCidalElectrics, Inc. whose place of business is 110 Settlers Way, Boalsburg, PA 16827, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any continuations, reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignce 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignce according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Wayne J. Sebastianelli, (Assignor)

On this Al day of Jaman, before me, Kern Camm, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Wayne J. Schache MASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Control County of Plant Ivania on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL KERRI S COMLY Public STATE COLLEGE BORO, CENTRE COUNTY

RECORDED: 05/11/2017

My Commission Expires Dec 30, 2018

PATENT REEL: 042338 FRAME: 0497